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Overall satisfaction

Respondenter
How satisfied are you with your study _
environment as a whole? 2 i 20 352
0% 25% 50% 75% 100%
M Very dissatisfied Dissatisfied Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied
Satisfied M Very satisfied I don't know
Academic relations
Respondenter
I feel I am part of an academic and i _
professional community at the school g & £ 343
I think my opportunities for receiving
feedback on my academic performance l 9 8 46 _ 343
during assessments are good
The supervisors provide me with useful _
feedback on my daily work I - L2 o 343
I feel sufficiently qualified to work digitaIIyF 15 15 39 27 343
0% 25% 50% 75% 100%
M Completely disagree Mostly disagree
Neither agree nor disagree Mostly agree M Completely agree
I don't know
Social relations
Respondenter
I think there is a good range of social h 9 19 35 340
events at the school

340

I -
I think there is a good range of career- _
enhancing events at the school . g 2l - 6 340

In general I feel I am part of a social I 6

community at the school Lo E5

e e oot tocete Il s 29 N 340
among themselves in a respectful tone F

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

M Completely disagree Mostly disagree

Neither agree nor disagree Mostly agree M Completely agree

I don't know



The physical study environment

Respondenter
How satisfied are you with the physical
teaching environment (light, noise, indoor 23 27 337
climate, physical arrangement) as...
0% 25% 50% 75% 100%
M Very dissatisfied [ Dissatisfied Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied
Satisfied M Very satisfied I don't know
Respondenter
The school's physical framework supports
my learning 25 35 15 337
0% 25% 50% 75% 100%
B Completely disagree [ Mostly disagree
Neither agree nor disagree Mostly agree M Completely agree
I don't know
Does the level of cleaning / tidying up meet your expectations?
Respondents
Yes 67
No 233
I don't know 37
0% 25% 50% 75% 100%
Why does the level of cleaning / tidying not meet your expectations?
Respondents
The cleaning performed by the cleaning
L 165
staff is inadequate
Failure to comply with the rules for 160
tidying up by staff and students
Other reasons 23

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%



Information and communication
Where do you find information about your studies?

Respondents

Moodle 273
E-mail 301
Aarch.dk 133
Calendar 62
Social media 153
Paper/handouts 79
Other places 5% 16

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

Respondenter

It is easy for me to find information about
my studies (e.g. study plans, academic 19 335
calendars, assessments)

I receive the daily information I need

about changes to and cancellations of my 20 _ 335

teaching

The Education Secretariat helps me with _

the questions I ask them s L 335
0% 25% 50% 75% 100%
B Completely disagree [ Mostly disagree

Neither agree nor disagree | Mostly agree M Completely agree

I don't know



Well-being

Respondenter
In general, I thrive in my studies . 10 38 _ 335
I feel the level of activities in my studies _
is appropriate - 15 41 2 335
I feel safe at the school 25 28 e 335

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%
M Completely disagree [ Mostly disagree
Neither agree nor disagree Mostly agree M Completely agree

I don't know

Have you experienced strong symptoms of stress in connection with your studies
(e.g. heart palpitations, stomach pains, restlessness, depression, etc.)?

Respondents

Yes 229

No 81

I don't know 25
0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

What conditions do you consider to be the most important for your experience of
stress symptoms?



Difficulties in passing assessments

Performance pressure

Uncertainty about academic expectations

High pressure to get the right experience
and qualifications on your CV (study jobs,
internships, high grades, stays abro...

High pressure in connection with
assessments

Inexpedient organisation of study
programmes

Fierce competition to get the best grades

Too much work besides studies

Worries about not getting a job after
graduation

Loneliness

Abusive behaviour

Discrimination

Other places

I

. 3%

. 3%

2

0% 25% 50%

75%

100%

Respondents

23

188

158

86

139

88

37

19

55

24

18



Well-being

Have you been the victim of abusive behaviour and/or discrimination in connection
with your studies (e.g. bullying, violence, sexual harassment, gender discrimination,
discrimination due to ethnicity, etc.)?

Respondents

Yes 4% 15

No 308

I don't know 3% 11
0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

What types of abusive behaviour and/or discrimination have you been exposed to?

Respondents
Bullying — 4
Physical violence 0% 0

N

Sexual harassment

Threats 0% 0

Age discrimination

Gender discrimination

Discrimination due to your ethnic
background

N

Discrimination due to your religion or
. 0% 0

philosophy

Discrimination due to physical disabilities

or mental illness

Other places

]I

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

Who has subjected you to abusive behaviour and/or discrimination?

Respondents
Fellow students 6
Teachers 11
Administrative staff 2
People from outside the school 1
Others 0% 0

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%



Workshop facilities
Do you use the workshop facilities in connection with your studies?

Respondents

Yes 318

No 5% 16
0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

Respondenter

I received a good introduction to the

safety issues relating to machines and 14 27 _ 317

materials
I am satisfied with the level of safety for

the use of machines and materials (e.g. 13 33 _2 317

instructions, user manuals, screening a...

I am satisfied with the way my fellow 28 30

students handle materials and machines - 3 317

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%
B Completely disagree [ Mostly disagree
Neither agree nor disagree Mostly agree M Completely agree

I don't know



Activities
How many hours do you work besides studying

Respondents
I do not work besides studying 156
Less than 5 hours per week 74
6-10 hours per week 71
11-15 hours per week 21
16-20 hours per week 2% 6
More than 20 hours per week 1% 3

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

How many hours do you use on the following activities during a typical week of
studies in periods without assessments?

Respondenter
Lectures 331
Supervision 331
Working in studios 330
Working in workshop facilities 331
Working at home 331
Other places 330
63 94.5 126
Respondenter
I think expenses for studying, including
expenses for study trips, are at an _ 21 32 - 331
appropriate level
I get enough value for the money laid out
for joint study activities 25 29 N s 331
0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

B Completely disagree [ Mostly disagree
Neither agree nor disagree Mostly agree M Completely agree

I don't know
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